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DEMOGRAPHICS

GENDER
% Male % Female Valid N
KY 55.9 44.1 474
KY SCL 56.5 435 170
NCI Average 56.3 43.7 12,076
AGE
Min Max Mean Standard Valid N
Deviation
KY 19 82 41.7 14.2 474
KY SCL 19 75 44.08 14.2 170
NCI Average 43.6 154 12,097
RACE
American Asian Blackor Pacific White Other Twoor Don’t Valid
Indianor % African Islander % race more Know N
Alaska American % not races%o %
Native % % listed%
KY 0.2 0.2 12.9 0.0 841 13 1.1 0.2 472
KY 0.6 0.0 16.6 0.0 805 0.6 1.8 0.0 169
SCL
NCI 0.9 2.8 19.2 0.9 720 2.0 1.3 0.9 12,070

Average




ETHINCITY

% Non- % Hispanic % Don’t Know Valid N
Hispanic
KY 98.9 0.8 0.2 471
KY SCL 99.4 0.6 0.0 169
NCI Average 95.3 3.7 1.0 12,055
LEVEL OF ID
No Mild Moderate Severe Profound Unspecified Unknown Valid
ID% % % % % % % N
KY 0.2 424 246 16.9 9.4 5.1 1.3 467
KY 0.0 335 259 22.4 9.4 7.1 1.8 170
SCL
NCI 2.9 35.3 287 14.1 12.7 3.2 3.0 11,788

Average




OTHER DISABILTIES

% Mental % Autism % % % Seizure % % Vision % % % % % No
IIness/ Spectrum  Cerebral Brain Disorder/ Chemical and/or Alzheimer  Down Prader- Other  Other
Psychiatric Disorder Palsy Injury  Neurologic Dependen  Hearing ’s Disease/  Syndr  Willi
Diagnosis al cy Impairm  Other ome Syndro
Problems ent Dementia me
KY 44.5 11.6 11.6 3.1 26.8 0.9 13.2 1.8 8.6 0.4 24.8 11.0
KY SCL 56.0 12.0 16.3 3.0 26.5 1.8 13.8 1.8 8.4 0.6 28.9 4.8
NCI Average 33.6 11.7 15.2 25 26.1 0.3 11.6 1.9 9.9 0.6 24.7 15.2
TYPE OF RESIDENCE
Specialized Group  Apartment Independent Parent/ Foster ~ Nursing Other  Don’t N
Institutional Home Program Home/ Relative’s Care/ Facility % Know
Facility % % % Apartment  Home %  Host % %
% Home
%
KY 5.3 25.8 4.9 6.1 37.8 9.1 1.9 9.1 0.0 473
KY SCL 0.0 59.4 41 17.6 17.1 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 170
NCI 4.5 32.2 5.0 13.6 33.4 6.8 0.8 3.3 0.3 12,040

Average




PRIMARY MEANS OF EXPRESSION

Spoken  Gestures Sign Communication Other  Don’t Valid N
% % Language Device % % Know
% %
KY 72.7 24.1 1.7 0.8 0.0 0.6 473
KY SCL 68.8 26.5 3.5 1.2 0.0 0.0 170
NCI 76.2 19.3 15 0.8 1.8 0.3 12,079
Average
LANGUAGE
English % Other % Valid N
KY 99.6 0.4 472
KY SCL 100.0 0.0 169
NCI Average 98.2 1.8 12,135
MOBILITY
Moves w/out  Moves w/ Non- Don’t Know Valid N
Aids % Aids or Ambulatory %
Wheelchair %
%
KY 80.5 11.4 7.4 0.6 472
KY SCL 75.7 15.4 8.0 0.0 169

NCI Average 76.8 14.1 8.9 0.2 12,087




OVERALL HEALTH

Excellentor  Fairly Good Poor % Don’t Know Valid N
Very Good % %
%
KY 31.2 60.1 8.2 0.4 474
KY SCL 30.0 62.9 7.1 0.0 170
NCI 40.0 54.3 4.8 1.0 12,057
Averages
SUPPORT NEEDED TO MANAGE SELF-INJURY
No % Some % Extensive % Don’t Know Valid N
%
KY 81.0 151 3.5 04 457
KY SCL 83.9 12.4 3.7 0.0 161
NCI Average 77.3 16.3 5.2 1.2 11,896
SUPPORT NEEDED TO MANAGE DISRUPTIVE BEHAVIOR
No % Some % Extensive % Don’t Know Valid N
%
KY 71.9 20.5 6.8 0.9 459
KY SCL 66.5 21.1 12.4 0.0 161
NCI Average 61.2 28.8 8.9 1.2 11,912
SUPPORT NEEDED TO MANAGE DESTRUCTIVE BEHAVIOR
No % Some % Extensive % Don’t Know Valid N
%
KY 73.7 21.0 4.4 0.9 457
KY SCL 71.6 20.4 8.0 0.0 162
NCI Average 74.9 17.5 6.3 1.4 11,908




COMMUNITY INCLUSION

NUMBER OF TIMES PEOPLE WENT SHOPPING IN THE PAST MONTH

Average Valid N Best Worst
KY 2.6 471
KY SCL 2.5 169
NCI Average 3.9 11,293 5.8 2.5

NUMBER OF TIMES PEOPLE WENT OUT ON ERRANDS/APPTS IN PAST MONTH

Average Valid N Best Worst
KY 2.0 466
KY SCL 2.1 168
NCI Average 2.8 11,177 5.6 1.7

NUMBER OF TIMES PEOPLE WENT OUT FOR ENTERTAINMENT IN PAST MONTH

Average Valid N Best Worst
KY 2.1 471
KY SCL 2.1 168
NCI Averages 2.3 11,236 3.5 1.2

NUMBER OF TIMES PEOPLE WENT OUT TO EAT IN PAST MONTH

Average Valid N Best Worst
KY 2.5 465
KY SCL 2.4 168

NCI Averages 3.5 11,252 54 2.3




NUMBER OF TIMES PEOPLE WENT TO RELIGIOUS SERVICES IN PAST MONTH

Average Valid N Best Worst
KY 1.3 467
KY SCL 1.09 167
NCI Average 1.8 11,364 2.6 1.0

NUMBER OF TIMES PEOPLE WENT OUT FOR EXERCISE IN PAST MONTH

Average Valid N Best Worst
KY 0.9 469
KY SCL 14 167
NCI Average 6.0 11,403 13.6 0.9

NUMBER OF TIMES PEOPLE WENT ON VACATION IN PAST YEAR

Averages Valid N Best Worst
KY 0.2 470
KY SCL 0.23 169
NCI Average 0.7 11,335 1.1 0.2




CHOICE AND DECISION-MAKING

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORTED THEY CHOSE THE PLACE WHERE THEY
LIVE OR HAD SOME INPUT IN CHOOSING WHERE THEY LIVE

% Valid N Best % Worst %
KY 58 325
KY SCL 54.5 145
NCI Average 48 8,130 66 27

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORTED CHOSE OR WERE AWARE THEY COULD
REQUEST TO CHANGE STAFF WHO HELP THEM AT HOME

% Valid N Best % Worst %
KY 32 259
KY SCL 29 131
NCI Average 56 7,747 90 27

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORTED THEY CHOSE OR HAD SOME INPUT IN

CHOOSING THEIR PLACE OF WORK

% Valid N Best % Worst %
KY 100 24
KY SCL 100 6
NCI Average 84 1,217 100 66




PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORTED THEY CHOSE OR WERE AWARE THEY
COULD REQUEST TO CHANGE THE STAFF WHO HELP THEM AT WORK

% Valid N Best % Worst %
KY 58 17
KY SCL 75 4
NCI Average 64 991 92 45

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORTED THEY CHOSE OR HAD SOME INPUT IN

CHOOSING THEIR DAY ACTIVITY

% Valid N Best % Worst %
KY 64 398
KY SCL 56.3 151
NCI Average 57 8,983 77 26

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORTED THEY CHOSE OR WERE AWARE THEY
COULD REQUEST TO CHANGE THE STAFF WHO HELP THEM AT THEIR DAY

ACTIVITY
% Valid N Best % Worst %
KY 25 419
KY SCL 26.3 156
NCI Average 56 9,068 93 23

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORTED THEY CHOOSE OR HAD SOME INPUT IN

CHOOSING THEIR ROOMMATES

% Valid N Best % Worst %
KY 28 334
KY SCL 23.4 149
NCI Average 38 7,945 58 18
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PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORTED THEY CHOOSE OR HELP DECIDE HOW
TO SPEND THEIR FREE TIME

% Valid N Best % Worst %
KY 92 468
KY SCL 92.9 168
NCI Average 90 11,787 95 76

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORTED THEY CHOOSE OR HELP DECIDE WHAT
TO BUY WITH THEIR SPENDING MONEY

% Valid N Best % Worst %
KY 89 463
KY SCL 92.2 167
NCI Average 88 11,722 93 69

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORTED THEY CHOOSE OR HELP DECIDE THEIR
DAILY SCHEDULE

% Valid N Best % Worst %
KY 89 466
KY SCL 89.4 169
NCI Average 82 11,731 90 66

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORTED THEY CHOSE OR WERE AWARE THEY
COULD REQUEST TO CHANGE THEIR CASE MANAGER/SERVICE COORDINATOR

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community-  Individual  Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 20 468 8 21 10 16
KY SCL 211 166
NCI 53 11,071 93 17 36 52 62 55

Average
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RELATIONSHIPS

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORT HAVING FRIENDS WHO ARE NOT STAFF
OR FAMILY MEMBERS

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 33 330 n/a 25 41 39
KY SCL 223 112
NCI 70 8,378 83 33 91 67 77 70

Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORT HAVING A BEST FRIEND

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 50 328 n/a 43 48 52
KY SCL 411 112
NCI 76 8,054 87 45 75 75 77 76

Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORTED THEY HAVE FAMILY THEY SEE AND
THE SUPPORT NEEDED TO SEE THEIR FAMILY WHEN THEY WANT TO

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 64 295 n/a 43 58 88
KY SCL 43 93
NCI 79 7,474 88 64 95 72 79 89

Average
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PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORT THEY HAVE FRIENDS AND HAVE THE
SUPPORT TO SEE THEM WHEN THEY WANT TO

Best Worst In In In In
Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY n/a 44 52 46
KY SCL
NCI 7,471 89 48 100 79 82 77
Average
PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO FEEL LONELY
In In In In
Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY n/a 64 90 74
KY SCL
NCI 8,007 21 33 42 43 38
Average
PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO CAN GO ON A DATE IF THEY WANT TO
Best Worst In In In In
Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY n/a 89 100 86
KY SCL
NCI 6,276 93 n/a 85 92 79

Average
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PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORT THAT THEY GET TO HELP OTHERS

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 20 325 n/a 20 14 16
KY SCL 153 111
NCI 81 8,105 94 20 86 80 83 82

Average
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SATISFACTION

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO LIKE THEIR HOME

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 92 330 n/a 87 89 97
KY SCL 87.6 113
NCI 90 8493 95 85 96 86 89 95
Average
PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO LIKE THEIR NEIGHBORHOOD
Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 81 329 n/a 70 86 87
KY SCL 74.8 111
NCI 88 8,237 92 81 90 87 83 91
Average
PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO WOULD LIKE TO LIVE SOMEWHERE ELSE
Overall N Highest Lowest In In In In
% % % Institution Community Individual Parent’s
% -Based %  Home % Home
%
KY 12 330 n/a 16 17 7
KY SCL 143 112
NCI 27 8,271 39 11 26 32 27 22

Average
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PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO ARE SATISFIED WITH THEIR JOB

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 96 28 n/a n/a n/a n/a
KY SCL 100 5
NCI 92 1,238 100 86 n/a 92 85 93

Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO WOULD LIKE TO WORK SOMEWHERE ELSE

Overa N Highest Lowest In In In In
1% % % Institution Community Individual Parent’s
% -Based% Home%  Home
%
KY 7 29 n/a n/a n/a n/a
KY SCL 20 5
NCI 27 1,219 48 7 n/a 35 26 27

Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO ARE SATISFIED WITH THEIR DAY PROGRAM/DAILY
ACTIVITY

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 90 281 n/a 93 n/a 91
KYSCL 921 101
NCI 91 6,129 95 85 n/a 90 88 92

Average
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PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO WOULD LIKE TO GO TO A DIFFERENT DAY
PROGRAM/DAILY ACTIVITY

Overall N Highest Lowest In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home %  Home
%
KY 15 279 n/a 10% n/a 16
KY 13 100
SCL
NCI 33 5,856 48 15 n/a 34 38 30

Average
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SERVICE COORDINATION

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO HAVE MET THEIR CASE MANAGER

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community-  Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 93 332 n/a 94 90 95
KY SCL 95.6 113
NCI 94 8,151 98 87 96 94 96 93

Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE REPORTING THAT THEIR CASE MANAGER ASKS WHAT
THEY WANT

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 85 327 n/a 84 86 87
KY SCL 827 110
NCI 87 7,530 97 80 95 87 86 88

Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE REPORTING THAT THEIR CASE MANAGER HELPS THEM
GET WHAT THEY NEED

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institutio Community-  Individual  Parent’s
n % Based % Home % Home %
KY 84 322 n/a 86 82 84
KY SCL 88.2 110
NCI 87 7,270 95 76 100 87 85 87

Average
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PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORT THEIR CASE MANAGER CALLS THEM
BACK RIGHT AWAY

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home %  Home
%
KY 81 323 n/a 81 79 84
KY SCL 80 110
NCI 74 5114 97 52 n/a 76 70 78

Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORT THAT THEY HELPED MAKE THEIR OWN
SERVICE PLAN

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home %  Home
%
KY 87 312 n/a 88 93 89
KY SCL 85.7 105
NCI 86 7,073 98 78 n/a 86 88 87

Averages
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ACCESS

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO USE DIFFERENT TYPES OF TRANSPORTION (NOT

MUTALLY EXCLUSIVE)

Ride Specialized Ride Family Public Transfers
From Transportation  From and Transportation Self
Staff in Staffin  Friends
Provider Staff’s
Vehicle Car

KY 50 10 49 55 2
KY SCL  63.7 13.3 67.3 34.5 0
NCI 51 8 34 46 15

Averages

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORT HAVING ADEQUATE TRANSPORATION

WHEN THEY WANT TO GO SOMEWHERE

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual  Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 90 315 n/a 89 93 91
KY 92.5 107
SCL
NCI 84 8,164 93 61 90 83 83 84

Average
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PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORT GETTING THE SERVICES THEY NEED

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 89 471 96 89 86 88
KY SCL 917 169
NCI 83 11,632 94 65 95 86 81 77
Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO FEEL THAT THEIR STAFF HAVE ADEQUATE

TRAINING
Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home %  Home %
KY 85 307 n/a 83 85 88
KY SCL 83.5 109
NCI 92 9,774 95 85 98 92 92 92

Average
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SAFETY

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORT THAT THEY NEVER FEEL SCARED IN
THEIR HOME

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 91 331 n/a 89 97 94
KY SCL 929 112
NCI 82 8,243 91 74 86 91 84 83

Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORT THAT THEY NEVER FEEL SCARED AT
WORK OR DAY PROGRAM/DAILY ACTIVITY

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 93 287 n/a 91 100 96
KY SCL 941 102
NCI 88 6,838 96 81 n/a 88 93 87

Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORT THAT THEY NEVER FEEL SCARED IN
THEIR NEIGHBORHOOD

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 92 331 n/a 90 97 96
KY SCL 92.8 111
NCI 85 8,129 93 75 n/a 75 82 79

Average
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PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORT THAT THEY HAVE SOMEONE TO GO TO
FOR HELP WHEN THEY FEEL AFRAID

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 72 61 n/a 61 n/a n/a

KY SCL 70.8 24

NCI 90 6,080 96 60 n/a 90 93 91
Average
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HEALTH

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO HAD A COMPLETE ANNUAL PHYSICAL EXAM IN
THE PAST YEAR

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 91 419 100 95 83 82
KY SCL 96.3 160
NCI 90 11,330 99 73 97 9 88 84

Average

PROPORTION OF WOMEN 18 AND OVER WHO HAD A PAP TEST IN THE PAST 3
YEARS

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 77 112 n/a 86 n/a 66
KY SCL 864 44
NCI 72 3,651 86 50 83 80 82 56

Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO HAD A ROUTINE DENTAL EXAM IN THE PAST YEAR

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 80 346 100 87 n/a 67
KY SCL 80.4 153
NCI 80 10,284 92 65 94 88 75 70

Average
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PROPORTION OF PEOPLE DESCRIBED AS HAVING POOR HEALTH

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% %% % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based %o Home %  Home
%
KY 8 472 40 5 10 5
KY 7.1 170
SCL
NCI 5 11916 2 8 14 5 5 4
Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE REPORTED AS HAVING A PRIMARY CARE DOCTOR

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community-  Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 97 464 100 98 93 96
KY SCL 95.3 169
NCI 95 11,971 100 50 9 96 95 95

Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO HAD AN EYE EXAM WITHIN THE PAST YEAR

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 74 312 75 83 n/a 54
KYSCL 733 135
NCI 60 9,502 83 36 72 67 56 47

Average
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PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO HAD A HEARING TEST WITHIN THE PAST 5 YEARS

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 81 193 100 89 n/a 63
KY SCL 86.7 68
NCI 67 7,243 89 48 94 74 61 51
Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO HAD A FLU VACCINATION WITHIN THE PAST YEAR

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 70 286 91 72 n/a 56
KYSCL 737 122
NCI 77 8,425 88 63 96 87 71 59
Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO HAVE HAD VACCINATION FOR PNEUMONIA

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 53 192 n/a 51 n/a 30
KY SCL 50 70
NCI 40 6,208 63 10 62 45 36 26

Average
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PROPORTION OF WOMEN OVER 40 WHO HAD A MAMMOGRAM WITHIN THE PAST

TWO YEARS

Overall N Best Worst In In In In

% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s

% Based % Home % Home %

KY 74 68 n/a 77 n/a n/a
KYSCL 741 31
NCI 81 2,373 96 66 90 86 84 60
Average

PROPORTION OF MEN OVER 50 WHO HAD A PSA TEST WITHIN THE PAST YEAR

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 55 22 n/a n/a n/a n/a
KY SCL  53.8 13
NCI 52 1,277 76 33 47 54 65 35
Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE AGE 50 AND OLDER WHO HAD A SCREENING FOR

COLORECTAL CANCER WITHIN THE PAST YEAR

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 23 60 n/a 22 n/a n/a
KY SCL  20.7 29
NCI 20 2,536 28 12 21 21 21 16

Average
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WELLNESS

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO SMOKE OR CHEW TOBACCO

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 10 455 4 16 17 4
KY SCL 16.5 164
NCI 6 11,748 3 10 2 8 14 3

Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO ARE UNDERWEIGHT, NORMAL WEIGHT,
OVERWEIGHT, AND OBESE

N Underweight Normal Overweight Obese %
% Weight % %
KY 470 3 27 30 40
KY SCL 169 35 23.6 30.1 42.6
NCI Average 10,147 9 30 28 33

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO ENGAGE IN MODERATE PHYSICAL ACTIVITY FOR
AT LEAST 30 MINUTES 3 TIMES A WEEK

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 19 412 13 18 7 23
KY SCL 9.9 170
NCI 25 10,333 36 13 11 24 31 24

Average
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MEDICATION

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE TAKING MEDICATIONS FOR MOOD DISORDERS,
ANXIETY, BEHAVIOR PROBLEMS, OR PSYCHOTIC DISORDERS

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 61 452 39 72 58 44
KY SCL 75 169
NCI 54 11595 33 77 54 64 54 35

Average

RESPECT AND RIGHTS

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORTED PEOPLE ALWAYS KNOCK BEFORE
ENTERING HOME

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 97 330 n/a 95 100 100
KY SCL 93.8 112
NCI 89 8,158 97 74 86 89 93 91

Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORTED PEOPLE ALWAYS KNOCK BEFORE
ENTERING BEDROOM

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 96 331 n/a 93 100 98
KY SCL 92 113
NCI 84 7,944 96 66 90 85 90 80

Average
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PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORTED PEOPLE NEVER READ THEIR MAIL
WITHOUT PERMISSION

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 96 447 n/a 98 93 94
KY SCL 98.1 160
NCI 87 10,032 99 71 93 89 91 83

Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORT THEY CAN BE ALONE WITH VISITORS AT
HOME

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 92 466 70 89 97 99
KY SCL 929 113
NCI 90 10,595 92 60 85 80 88 78

Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORT THEYARE ALLOWED TO USE
PHONE/INTERNET WITHOUT RESTRICTION

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 95 352 n/a 94 97 98
KY SCL 934 121
NCI 90 9315 95 78 91 89 95 89

Average
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PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO HAVE PARTICIPATED IN A SELF-ADVOCACY

EVENT
Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 47 129 n/a 48 n/a 43
KY SCL 39.6 53
NCI 32 9,131 61 18 26 32 36 29
Average
PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO HAVE ENOUGH PRIVACY AT HOME
Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 95 319 n/a 94 100 98
KY SCL 92.9 113
NCI 90 7817 97 79 90 88 94 91

Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORTED THEIR STAFF AT HOME ARE NICE AND

POLITE
Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 87 159 n/a 85 n/a n/a
KY SCL 83.1 83
NCI 94 5,584 99 87 100 92 95 97

Average
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PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORTED THEIR STAFF AT WORK ARE NICE AND
POLITE

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 100 13 n/a n/a n/a n/a
KY SCL 100 3
NCI 96 936 100 89 n/a 95 94 97

Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORTED STAFF AT THEIR DAY PROGRAM ARE
NICE AND POLITE

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 92 279 n/a 94 n/a 92
KY SCL 92 100
NCI 95 5824 99 91 n/a 95 93 95

Average
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SELF-DETERMINATION

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO ARE CURRENTLY USING A SELF-DIRECTED
SUPPORTS OPTION

Overal N Best Worst In In In In
1 % % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 10 460 0 1 12 22
KY SCL 4.9 162
NCI 7 11,660 18 0 1 2 8 12

Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE SELF-DIRECTING WHO REPORT THAT SOMEONE TALKED
TO THEM ABOUT THEIR INDIVIDUAL BUDGET/SERVICES

Overall % Valid N Best % Worst %
KY 53 19
KY SCL 50 2
NCI Average 71 277 100 43

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE SELF-DIRECTING WHO HAVE HELP IN DECIDING HOW
TO USE THEIR INDIVIDUAL BUDGET/SERVICES

Overall % Valid N Best %0 Worst %
KY 63 16
KY SCL 100 1

NCI Average 89 217 100 63
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PROPORTION OF PEOPLE SELF-DIRECTING WHO RECEIVE ENOUGH INFORMATION
ABOUT THEIR BUDGET/SERVICES AND INFROMATION IS EASY TO UNDERSTAND

Overall % Valid N Best % Worst %
KY 50 14
KY SCL 100 1
NCI Average 70 172 100 0

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE SELF-DIRECTING WHO REPORTED SUPPORT WORKERS
COME WHEN THEY ARE SUPPOSED TO

Overall % Valid N Best % Worst %
KY 64 11
KY SCL 100 1
NCI Average 89 249 100 64

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE SELF-DIRECTING WHO GET THE HELP THEY NEED TO
WORK OUT PROBLEMS WITH THEIR SUPPORT WORKERS

Overall % Valid N Best %0 Worst %
KY 60 10
KY SCL 100 1

NCI Average 88 214 100 60

34



WORK

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO HAVE A JOB IN THE COMMUNITY

Overal N Best Worst In In In In
1 % % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 7 470 0 10 21 3
KY SCL 53 169
NCI 14 11,418 38 1 1 11 29 14

Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO RECEIVED PAID VACATION AND/OR SICK TIME AT
HIS/HER JOB

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home % Home %
KY 25 24 n/a n/a n/a n/a
KY SCL 143 7
NCI 29 1,198 63 4 n/a 32 47 35

Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE EMPLOYED IN THE FOUR MOST COMMON TYPES OF
COMMUNITY JOBS

ValidN  Food Cleaning/ Retail % Assembly/
Prep % Maintenance Manufacturing %
%
KY 33 52 12 12 9
KY SCL 9 22 22 0 22
NCI 1,405 22 32 12 6

Average

(Other job types for Kentucky: General Office- 11%; Farming, fishing, forestry- 11%; Self-
employed- 11%)
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PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORT THAT THEY WOULD LIKE AJOB IN THE

COMMUNITY

Overall N Best Worst In In In In

% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s

% Based % Home % Home %

KY 45 274 n/a 41 48 44
KY SCL 418 98
NCI 47 5038 64 17 27 48 48 46
Average
PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO HAVE INTEGRATED EMPLOYMENT IN THEIR
SERVICE PLAN

Overall N Best Worst In In In In

% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s

% Based % Home %  Home
%

KY 18 452 0 17 32 14
KY SCL 15 164
NCI 21 11,513 33 9 5 18 35 21
Average
PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORT GOING TO A DAY PROGRAM OR SOME
OTHER DAILY ACTIVITY

Overall N Highest  Lowest In In In In

% % % Institution Community- Individual Parent’s

% Based % Home %  Home %

KY 85 331 n/a 94 64 84
KY SCL 90 112
NCI 74 8,484 94 48 63 81 52 75

Average
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PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO WERE REPORTED TO HAVE A JOB IN THE

COMMUNITY BY TYPE OF EMPLOYMENT SUPPORT

N Individually- Group- Competitive
Supported % Supported %
KY 28 32
KY SCL 9 44.4 55.6
NCI Average 1,159 33

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORT DOING VOLUNTEER WORK

Overall N Best Worst In In In In
% Institution Community- Individual Parent’s
% Based % Home %  Home
%
KY 15 330 n/a 8 7 20
KY SCL 143 112
NCI 32 8,702 55 15 10 28 27 36

Average
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